
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO. 29/2004
OF 19TH APRIL, 2004

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO.APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average
1 BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS LTD MF0243285 RC30678 18,TINUBU CLOSE,PALMGROVE,LAGOS 135.0000 17,664.00                    17,664.00                        BICYCLE SPARE PARTS PRUDENT 0.0157             
2 EMIOLA OLUWABUNMI OLAPADE-OLAOPAAA1387818 C352404 19,AWOGBORO CRESCENT,OLD BODIJA,IBADAN,OYO 135.0000 2,000.00                      19,664.00                        PTA PRUDENT 0.0018             
3 INTERNATIONAL BORICH NIG LTD MF 0425312 RC 252078 1B RYCROFT ROAD, OFF LIVERPOOL ROAD, APAPA, LGOS 135.0000 2,450.00                      22,114.00                        IMPORTATION OF 10 33KV XLPE STRAIGHT THROUGH JOINTSFSB 0.0022             
4 OGBOLU F. ONWUKA AA0893153 A0542627 PAD WARRI REFINING & PETROCHEMICAL CO. LTD 135.0000 11,912.00                    34,026.00                        SCHOOL FEE ECO 0.0106             
5 WOODGRANT LIMITED MF0413717 RC;259947      WOODGRANT LIMITED NO.7 BUNMI JOSEPH CLOSE GBAGADA PHASE II LAGOS-STATE135.0000 7,000.00                      41,026.00                        Doors, Handles and Locks FCMB 0.0062             
6 BIO-ORGANICS NUTRIENT SYSTEMS LTDMF0495576 RC 92096 PLOT 893 ISHERI ROAD OJODU IKEJA LAGOS 134.9000 29,297.50                    70,323.50                        VITAMIN A & E, CHOLINE CHLORIDE, SODIUM SELENITE & COBALT SULPHATETRUST 0.0259             
7 HONDA MANUFACTURING NIG LTD MF0522364 29445 KILO 6 OTA/IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA OGUN STATE 134.5500 135,000.00                  205,323.50                      300 SETS OF CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL 125INTERCONTINENTAL0.1192             
8 HONDA MFG (NIG) LTD MF0522362 29448 KM 6 OTA IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY, OTA 134.5500 135,000.00                  340,323.50                      CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CCG125FBN 0.1192             
9 MULTICHOICE NIGERIA LTD MF 0538307 RC 84845 PLOT 1381 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/ISLAND 134.5000 36,137.50                    376,461.00                      RG 6U COAXIAL CABLE,3650 ROLLS FTB 0.0319             

10 NASCO HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS LIMITEDMF0214615 11559 41,YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS 134.5000 39,007.31                    415,468.31                      AIR BLOWER COMPLETE WITH MOTOR FOR PLANT AFRI 0.0344             
11 NASCO HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS LIMITEDMF0214614 11559 41,YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS 134.5000 9,390.24                      424,858.55                      SPARE PART FOR HIGH PRESSURE PUMP AFRI 0.0083             
12 UNIVERSAL GASES LTD MF0084321 166303 KM 1, IJOKO ROAD, SANGO OTTA, OGUN STATE 134.5000 42,887.32                    467,745.87                      SHIPMENT OF MACHINERY  FOR GAS PLANT GUARANTY 0.0379             
13 EKO HOTELS LIMITED MF 0518067 10383 PLOT 1415, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V.I,LAGOS. 134.4200 9,348.02                      477,093.89                      WATER TREATMENT PLANT MBC 0.0082             
14 TIE INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0279857 RC 302516 19A SUMOLA STREET, OKUPE ESTATE, MARYLAND LAGOS 134.2000 54,525.00                    531,618.89                      IMPORTATION OF OIL FILTRATION MACHINE (VACUUM DEHYDRATOR 8000-LPH)FSB 0.0480             
15 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0671046 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. 134.1500 40,046.00                    571,664.89                      IMPORTATION OF 1,280 CARTONS ZUBES COUGH LOZENGES (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL)STD. CHRTD. 0.0353             
16 BENUE CEMENT LTD MF0500376 208767 MARBLE HOUSE 1, ALFRED REWANE RD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS134.1000 32,515.66                    604,180.55                      SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MANUFACTURING PLANTSINTERCONTINENTAL0.0286             
17 POPTON ABRASIVES MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITEDMF0525712 63338 6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 134.0100 15,950.00                    620,130.55                      SCREW CAPS UBA 0.0140             
18 A. G. LEVENTIS NIG PLC (MOTORS & TECHNICAL PRODUCTS)MF0309353 1654 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 134.0000 1,659.27                      621,789.82                      4 UNITS REVERSE GEAR; 20 UNITS SYNCHRONIZER CONE AND OTHER SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES IBTC 0.0015             
19 A. G. LEVENTIS NIG PLC (MOTORS & TECHNICAL PRODUCTS)MF0309354 1654 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 134.0000 5,930.53                      627,720.35                      1 UNIT ZOLLNER TEST BRAKE WITH CAPACITY 450 HP (HS CODE 8471.8000)IBTC 0.0052             
20 AWOKOYA ADEBISI A1413347 A0405643 5, BOLA SHODIPE STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 134.0000 2,000.00                      629,720.35                      PTA CHARTERED 0.0018             
21 BABA KURA ALIMAMI & SONS  LTD. MF 0418105 RC 151264 39, ALI MONGUNO ROAD, OPP. MONDAY MARKET,MAIDUGURI 134.0000 60,000.00                       689,720.35                      GUM- BENJAMIN DBL 0.0528             
22 BINCOL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0639672 RC 306624 PLOT 5 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 134.0000      40,000.00                    729,720.35                      NEOPRENE HABIB 0.0352             
23 BLACKHORSE PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0524534 17737 6, IBASSA ROAD, BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY LAGOS 134.0000 157,575.00                  887,295.35                      165 MTS OF ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE AFRI 0.1386             
24 BOMIS LIMITED MF0661852 198712 16A, COMMERCIAL AVENUE, YABA, LAGOS 134.0000 28,967.08                    916,262.43                      NEW UPVC, PIPES AND FITTINGS (WASTE) EQUITY 0.0255             
25 BROADBAND TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AA1257347 RC 204028 8B ADEMOLA STREET SOUTH WEST IKOYI LAGOS 134.0000 268,782.00                  1,185,044.43                   SPACE SEGMENT FOR SATELLITE TRANSMISSION IBN 0.2364             
26 CHIFY INVESTMENT NIG. LTD. MF 0461898 RC 321905 UNITY HOUSE, (4TH FLOOR), 37 MARINA, LAGOS 134.0000 101,500.00                  1,286,544.43                   100 METRIC TONS OF NEWSPRINT IN REELS GATEWAY 0.0893             
27 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0317298 RC175641 134A, A J MARINHO DRIVE VICTORIA ISLAND 134.0000 219,371.80                  1,505,916.23                   COMPUTER HARDWARE FOR NEW SYSTEMS STANBIC 0.1929             
28 CONSUMER ELECTRONICS LIMITED MF578342 458790 OSHOPEY PLAZA ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 134.0000 23,600.00                    1,529,516.23                   PURCHASE OF USED COMPUTER SYSTEM-DESKTOP STD. CHRTD. 0.0208             
29 CROCODILE MATCHETS NIGERIA LTD MF0499660 3807 PLOT 29 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE134.0000 68,677.49                    1,598,193.72                   HOT ROLLED STEEL STRIP GUARANTY 0.0604             
30 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD MF 0084850 RC 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 134.0000 156,290.00                  1,754,483.72                   PHARMACEUTICAL EQUIPMENTS GATEWAY 0.1375             
31 GRACE CHIME AA1378188 A1316834 HOUSE 40 F CLOSE 23 RD 2ND AVENUE FESTAC LAGOS 134.0000 9,600.00                      1,764,083.72                   SCHOOL FEES INTERCONTINENTAL0.0084             
32 IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COMPANY LIMITEDMF0161949 RC57357 50 AYILARA STREET, SURULERE P. O. BOX 4383 LAGOS 134.0000 28,000.00                    1,792,083.72                   15,000 PCS MOTORCYCLE CHAINS FIDELITY 0.0246             
33 IMPERIAL BOND LIMITED MF 0514513 RC 234384 BLOCK 7, SHOP 5 & 6, FIRST FLOOR, AGRIC MKT 134.0000 33,436.74                    1,825,520.46                   IMPORTATION OF CERAMIC TILES MAGNUM 0.0294             
34 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS MF-0590532 RC 4273 ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA - LAGOS.134.0000 18,500.00                       1,844,020.46                   ONE NEW CATERPILLAR DIESEL FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL DP25NT STDDBL 0.0163             
35 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF 0578113 4273 ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD AGIDINGBI 134.0000 22,771.32                    1,866,791.78                   DIE STAMDUR GUINESS GUCCI NECK 600ml, DIE STAMDUR GUINESS BODY  600ml, VARIOUS DIE CUTTERS FOR THE PRINTING INDUSTRIESSTD. CHRTD. 0.0200             
36 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF0196688 4273 ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA 134.0000                       7,215.04 1,874,006.82                   ONE(=1=) ATLAS 200 LABEL PRODUCTION LINE, N.I.B 0.0063             
37 INTERSCOPE CONSULTANTS LTD AA1291102 404178 PLOT 35, TEXTILE RD, BARNAWA, KADUNA STATE 134.0000 4,110.00                      1,878,116.82                   SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0036             
38 JUHEZ ENT. NIG. LTD. MF 0461039 RC 312999 1 WOGU STREET DILINE, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE 134.0000 4,531.32                      1,882,648.14                   ELECTRO PNEUMATIC LEVEL TRANSMITTER MODEL CT-801GATEWAY 0.0040             
39 Line Freight Services Ltd MF 0465122 RC 240058 23/25, Bombay Crescent, Apapa, Lagos 134.0000 19,267.00                    1,901,915.14                   Wire & Machines (New Goods) Capital 0.0169             
40 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0176780 RC87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD,IKORODU, LAGOS 134.0000 21,756.10                    1,923,671.24                   PIGMENTS FOR COLOURING MATTERS STANBIC 0.0191             
41 MANDILAS ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0638754 792 35,SIMPSON STREET,LAGOS 134.0000 64,793.10                    1,988,464.34                   FAN COIL UNITS & HEAT EXCHANGER FBN 0.0570             
42 MOPSON PHARM LTD MF0567120 RC315627 47,OSOLO WAY,AJAO ESTATE,LAGOS 134.0000 4,725.00                      1,993,189.34                   PHARM RAW MATERIAL (SALISEPT) PRUDENT 0.0042             
43 MRS D A ALAKIJA AA1413607 A0685930 74, MARINA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 134.0000 2,000.00                      1,995,189.34                   PTA CHARTERED 0.0018             
44 NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING CO. LTD.MF0624819 12108 23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 134.0000 294,792.00                  2,289,981.34                   692 METRIC TONNES OF FLUTING PAPER IN ROLLS : INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (HS CODE 4805.1000)IBTC 0.2593             
45 OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0381041 140655 PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 134.0000                   126,921.56 2,416,902.90                   COCOA DRYING PLANT N.I.B 0.1116             
46 O'RELIANCE INTEGRATED COMPANY LI MITEDMF0576611 454123 1 HALLELUYAH CLOSE, RUMUOKWUTA, IKWERE ROAD, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE134.0000 28,775.00                    2,445,677.90                   MINILAB MACHINE QSS 1201 VZ/450L2 GUARANTY 0.0253             
47 PHINOMAR NIG.LTD. MF0374289 28916 OPPOSITE EKEANI MARKET SQUARE,ENUGU NGWO ENUGU 134.0000 259,397.50                  2,705,075.40                   MANURE BELT, LAYER BATTERY CAGES FBN 0.2282             
48 PLANET PLASTIC IND. LTD MF 0461889 RC 495163 657 OWODE-ORILE IKORODU ROAD, MILE TWELVE, LAOS 134.0000 36,500.00                    2,741,575.40                   BGP WINDSOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE GATEWAY 0.0321             
49 STUDIO PRESS (NIGERIA) PLC MF 0578112 4414 ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA LAGOS 134.0000 22,771.32                    2,764,346.72                   DIE STAMDUR GUINESS GUCCI NECK 600ml, DIE STAMDUR GUINESS BODY  600ml, VARIOUS DIE CUTTERS FOR THE PRINTING INDUSTRIESSTD. CHRTD. 0.0200             
50 STUDIO PRESS PLC MF-0590538 RC 4414 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 134.0000 18,500.00                       2,782,846.72                   ONE NEW CATERPILLAR DIESEL FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL DP25NT STDDBL 0.0163             
51 UNIQUE AUTO PARTS IND.NIG.LTD MF0225522 RC74705 ZONE B, BLOCK 8,SHOP 59 ASPAMDA INT'L TRADE FAIR COMPLEX134.0000 9,550.00                      2,792,396.72                   AUTO SPARE PARTS FOR TRUCK AND COMMERCIAL VEHICLEMETRO 0.0084             
52 WEMY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0411100 26574 110/113 DEMURIN STREET, KETU, LAGOS 134.0000 32,613.28              2,825,010.00                   PAYMENT FOR BABY DIAPERS/ DISPOSABLE ACCESS 0.0287             
53 WINCY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED MF 0673429 RC 225532 BLOCK 4, SHOP 27 AGRIC COKER MKT LAGOS 134.0000 66,065.44                    2,891,075.44                   IMPORTATION OF CERAMIC TILES MAGNUM 0.0581             
54 YAMAHA MOTORCYCLE MFG LTD ( DIV OF JOHN HOLT PLC )MF0274783 2662 412/420 ABEOKUTA ROAD,ABULE EGBA LAGOS 134.0000 101,115.20                  2,992,190.64                   YAMAHA MOTORCYCLES IN CKD FORM FBN 0.0889             
55 ZEROCK CONSTRUCTION NIG.LTD MF 0084715 RC 363824 105 OLU OBASANJO ROAD, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS 134.0000 26,589.00                    3,018,779.64                   SANITARY ITEMS AND TILES GATEWAY 0.0234             
56 LIBERTY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0136837 21173 17 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MUSHIN, LAGOS133.9200 15,000.00                    3,033,779.64                   10,800 SETS OF BURNER PARTS, MOULD & SETS OF PRESSER (H.S CODE: 7209.90)FBNMB 0.0132             
57 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF0540025 RC113194 9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 133.9000 10,300.00                    3,044,079.64                   WALL CLOCKS GULF 0.0091             
58 CARNAUD METAL BOX NIG.PLC MF0557666 2073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA. 133.9000 66,060.89                    3,110,140.53                   IMPORTATION OF ELETRONIC T PLATE (RAW MATERIAL)STD. CHRTD. 0.0581             
59 CARNAUD METAL BOX NIG.PLC MF0578642 2073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA. 133.9000 56,760.00                    3,166,900.53                   IMPORTATION OF FOODCAN STANDARD ENDS (RAW MATERIAL)STD. CHRTD. 0.0499             
60 CARNAUD METAL BOX NIG.PLC MF0557672 2073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA. 133.9000 16,547.25                    3,183,447.78                   IMPORTATION OF RIVETS AND WASHERS (RAW MATERIAL)STD. CHRTD. 0.0145             



61 CARNAUD METAL BOX NIG.PLC MF0557678 2073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA. 133.9000 41,402.69                    3,224,850.47                   IMPORTATION OF CONES AND DOMES (RAW MATERIAL)STD. CHRTD. 0.0364             
62 FRANCHRISTO NIG LIMITED MF0477027 118474 99, CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA 133.9000 164,000.00                  3,388,850.47                   2,000 BAGS FISH HEADS APAMA (30KGS) UTB 0.1441             
63 GREAT BRANDS NIGERIA LIMTED MF0294611 RC393812 KM 23 LEKKI EPE EXPRESSWAY IKOTA 1ST GATE LAGOS 133.9000 75,778.78                    3,464,629.25                   PAYMENT FOR FINISHED GOODS FOR PHARMACEUTICALSSTB 0.0666             
64 GUARDIAN PRESS LIMITED MF0472014 37751 GUARDIAN PRESS LTD, RUTAM HOUSE APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 133.9000 310,000.00                  3,774,629.25                   IMPORTATION OF 400TONNES NEWSPRINT MATERIALSNAL 0.2725             
65 NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AA0934459 GOVT ELECTRICITY HEAD QUARTERS, PLOT 1071, AREA 3 133.9000                3,373,021.10 7,147,650.35                   BEING PAYMENT FOR CAPACITY CHARGES IFO N.I.B 2.9645             
66 QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0576367 RC 303314 679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OJOKORO AGEGE LAGOS 133.9000 196,000.00                  7,343,650.35                   ALUMINIUM COILS - 200.00MT TRUST 0.1723             
67 SHIELD PETROLEUM CO. NIG LTD MF0407583 324876 TOP FLOOR, COWRIE HOUSE,27-29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR, V/I, LAGOS133.9000 46,179.20                    7,389,829.55                   BRAKE FLUIDS GUARANTY 0.0406             
68 Siperco(Nig) Ltd MF 0524532 RC 39191 359/361, Old Ojo Road, Badagry Express Way, Lagos 133.9000 26,494.00                    7,416,323.55                   Empty Bottles, Plastic Clip Capital 0.0233             
69 VITABIOTICS(NIG) LTD MF0362532 RC 16471 35 , MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE, OREGUN , LAGOS 133.9000      35,400.00                    7,451,723.55                   CODEINE PHOSPHATE HABIB 0.0311             
70 WALDI ENTERPRISES LTD MF-0590948 RC 450670 PLOT 30A FOLA OSIBO STREET LEKKI PHASE I V/I, LAGOS. 133.9000 230,911.62                     7,682,635.17                   TELECOMMUNICATION TEST EQUIPMENT DBL 0.2029             
71 NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS MF0462439 4447 PLOT B, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 133.8600 81,295.58                    7,763,930.75                   IMPORTATION OF PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATORS TIGER BRANDSTD. CHRTD. 0.0714             
72 NYCIL LIMITED MF0468259 27148 24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES IKEJA ,LAGOS 133.8600 30,384.51                    7,794,315.26                   ACRYLIC ACID GLACIAL WITH 200PPM INHIBITOR MQAFRI 0.0267             
73 NYCIL LIMITED MF0468260 27148 24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES IKEJA ,LAGOS 133.8600 50,621.15                    7,844,936.41                   29.6MTS BUTYL ACRYLATE (RAW MATERIAL) AFRI 0.0445             
74 NYCIL LIMITED MF0468256 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA 133.8600 30,764.83                    7,875,701.24                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-33.76MTS OF SOLVESSO 150 FBN 0.0270             
75 NYCIL LIMITED MF0468257 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA 133.8600 28,840.00                    7,904,541.24                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-20MTS PENTARYTHRITOL-MONO GRADEFBN 0.0253             
76 NYCIL LIMITED MF0694152 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA 133.8600 80,136.00                    7,984,677.24                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-100.8 MTS OF FATTY ACID-278FBN 0.0704             
77 ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF0193150 RC 297012 1B OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET V/I LAGOS 133.8500 210,700.00                  8,195,377.24                   KONICA BRAND COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPER TRUST 0.1851             
78 HIGHTREES GLOBAL ENTERPRISES MF0578139 LAZ140374 3RD FLOOR PENTAGON PLAZA (GLOBAL BANK WING), 23, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA.133.8500 6,260.00                      8,201,637.24                   PURCHASE OF SANITARY WARES -  CLOSET AND STD. CHRTD. 0.0055             
79 JIGAWA STATE GOVERNMENT AA1202605 MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, JIGAWA STATE 133.8500 587,411.68                  8,789,048.92                   6TH PRINCIPAL PAYMENT AND 7TH INTEREST PAYMENT IN RESPECT OF UNITED STATES EXPORT-IMPORT BANK FACILITYNAL 0.5161             
80 OLUWATUNMISE VENTURES LTD MF0449875 153851 BLK 12 SHOP 5 & 6 AGRIC MARKET ORILE BADAGRY LAGOS 133.8500 7,611.20                      8,796,660.12                   CERAMIC TILES GLAZED AND UNGLAZED INTERCONTINENTAL0.0067             
81 SHELTER CONSORTIUM LTD. MF0521709 144896 LANSAR HOUSE, 3RD FLOUR, SUITE 401,9, WHARF ROAD,P/H 133.8500 71,685.00                    8,868,345.12                   EDUCATIONAL & PHYSICAL DEVELOPMENT EQUIPMENT FOR CHILDRENFBN 0.0630             
82 FAN MILK PLC MF0107869 2761 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,IBADAN 133.8200 166,005.95                  9,034,351.07                   PACKAGING MATERIAL FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY-TAMPICO CARTONS WITH PRINTSFBN 0.1458             
83 FAN MILK PLC MF0107870 2761 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,IBADAN 133.8200 106,817.84                  9,141,168.91                   RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY-POTASSIUM BENZOATE,ASCORBIC ACIDFBN 0.0938             
84 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0563489 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, LAGOS 133.8200 29,521.17                    9,170,690.08                   POLYPROPYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC IND.)INMB 0.0259             
85 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0530614 RC 4331 PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, LAGOS 133.8200 31,581.11                    9,202,271.19                   AIR COMPRESSOR SCREW TYPE (ACCESSORIES FOR PROCESSING PLASTIC)INMB 0.0277             
86 POLY PRODUCTS NIGERIA PLC MF0526446 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS 133.8200 71,667.40                    9,273,938.59                   LOW DENSITY POLYTHELENE (LPDE) UBA 0.0630             
